OVER 60 MEN'S SINGLES

1987 J Lelliott (HV)

1988 J Mack (Aus)

1989 J Lelliott (HV)

1990 J Lelliott (HV)

1991 J Lelliott (HV)

1992 J Lelliott (HV)

1993 J Lelliott (HV)

1994 J Lelliott (HV)

1995 J Lelliott (HV)

1996 B Bates (Aus)

1997 K Sands (Aus)
1998 K Sands (Aus)
1999 C De Bondt (Aus)
2000 N H Lee (A)

2001 C De Bondt (Aus)
2002 W Borkhardt (Aus)
2003 M Wright (Aus)
2004 M Wright (Aus)
2005 M Wright (Aus)
2006 M Ede (Aus)

2007 M Wright (Aus)
2008 M Wright (Aus)
2009 T Samuelsson (Aus)
2010 M Wright (Aus)
2011 M Wright (Aus)
2012 K'Y Lai (A)

2013 W Weinstock (A)
2014 No Champs due World Vets
2015 L Ward (W)

2016 B Berry (Aus)

2017 L Ward (W)

2018 B Berry (Aus)

2019 G Abdilla (Aus)
2020 Not held due Coronavirus
2021 S HZhu (A)

2022 S Lui (A)

2023 A Joshi (C)

2024 C Campbell (AUST)

OVER 60 MEN’S DOUBLES
R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV)
R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV)
R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV)
R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV)
M Allardyce & J Lelliott (HV)
H Dye & D Wong (A)
R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV)
R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV)
J Lelliott & K Sands (HV/Aus)
E Herman & K Sands (Aus)
C De Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus)
C Eade & N H Lee (WT/A)
A Herbert & E Herman (Aus)
K Cole & K Sands (Aus)
H Frohlich & M Wright (Aus)
W Borkhardt & A Drury (Aus)
M Wright & M Ede (Aus)
M Ede & M Wright (Aus)
M Ede & M Wright (Aus)
M Ede & M Wright (Aus)

T Samuelsson & B McConnochie (Aus/W)

M Wright & M Ede (Aus)

M Wright & M Ede (Aus)

D Pattinson & K'Y Lai (NH/A)

T Tayleforth & J Goldenberg (Aus)
No Champs due World Vets

B Berry & J Sherriff (Aus)

L Ward & | Talbot (W)

D Pattinson & T Samuelsson (A/Aus)
G Abdilla & B Berry (Aus)

K'Y Lai & S Zhu (A)

Not held due Coronavirus

G Davey & P Deboer (C)

K Chen & B Rakovica (A)

G Davey & A Joshi (C)

C Campbell & R H Stein (Aust)
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OVER 60 WOMEN'S SINGLES

J Guggenheim (Aus)
| Cleland (HV)

| Cleland (HV)

D Bridson (Aus)

E Spooner (WG)

T May (C)

E Edwards (Aus)

| Cleland (HV)

D Bridson (Aus)

B Jackson (A)

Not Held

B Bird (Aus)

B Bird (Aus)

C Hughes (Aus)

B Bird (Aus)

C Hughes (Aus)

M Sneddon (MN)

P Bennyworth (WK)
M Mulcahy (AUS)

J Munn (Aus)

G Joliffe (Aus)

J Munn (Aus)

T Sulimova (WT)

T Sulimova (WT)

T Sulimova (WT)

L Baker (Aus)

T Sulimova (WT)
No Champs due World Vets
T Sulimova (A)

T Sulimova (A)

A Abbas (Aus)

| Sakova (OS)

L Gardner (BOP)
Not held due Coronavirus
ALi(C)

Aidong Li (A)

T Tanfana (A)
Aidong Li (A)

OVER 60 WOMEN'S DOUBLES
D DeLow & T Beaumont (Aus)

D Bridson & M Miller (Aus)

D Bridson & | Cleland (Aus/HV)

T May & | Cleland (C/HV)

Not Held

Not Held

| Cleland & E Spooner (HV/WG)

R Bates & M McGregor (Aus/WT)
Not Held

B Adamson & B Bird (S/Aus)

B Bird & J Stephens (Aus)

B Davies & C Hughes (Aus)

B Bird & J Stephens (Aus)

C Hughes & M McGregor (Aus/WT)
A Robottom & M Sneddon (MN)

N Garrett & M Sneddon (S/MN)

M Mulcahy & D Te Pania (Aus/NH)
M Mulcahy & J Munn (Aus)

G Joliffe & J Munn (Aus)

J Munn & M Mulcahy (Aus)

T Sulimova & A Roberts (WT/W)

T Sulimova & P Bennyworth (WT/WK)
T Sulimova & J Munn (WT/Aus)

V Beaver & A Roberts (CM/Aus)

V Beaver & A Roberts (CM/Aus)
No Champs due World Vets

V Beaver & A Roberts (CM/Aus)

T Sulimova & M Bohm (A/WT)

A Abbas & L Baker (Aus)

| Sakova & T Salimova (OS/A)

M Bohm (WT) & T Sulimova (A)
Not held due Coronavirus

A Li & T Tanfana (C/A)

M Boehm & T Sulimova (WT/A)
Anny Li & C Young (C/WT)

Aidon Li & T Tanfana (A)



Over 60 Mixed Doubles

1989 J Lelliott & | Cleland (HV)

1990 R Gregory & P Printy (WT)

1991 G Bridson & D Bridson (Aus)
1992 J Lelliott & T May (HV/C)

1993 J Gardiner & E Edwards (Aus)
1994 J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)
1995 G Bridson & D Bridson (Aus)
1996 W W Otene & B | Jackson (WT/A)
1997 J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)
1998 E Herman & B Bird (Aus)

1999 N H Lee & B Bird (A/Aus)

2000 C Tipper & A Robottom (C/WG)
2001 K Sands & B Davies (Aus)

2002 K Cole & C Hughes (Aus)

2003 A Herbert & M McGregor (Aus/WT)
2004 K Cole & E Edwards (Aus)

2005 C deBondt & M Mulcahy (Aus)
2006 M Ede & P Tait (Aus)

2007 K Cole & L Barker (Aus/C)

2008 M Wright & V Beaver (Aus/NH)
2009 D Pattinson & T Sulimova (NH/WT)
2010 M Wright & V Beaver (Aus/NH)

2011 M Wright & V Beaver (Aus/NH)

2012 K'Y Lai & V Beaver (A/CM)

2013 T Samuelsson & T Sulimova (Aus/WT)
2014 No Champs due World Vets

2015 B Berry & J Pierce (Aus)

2016 D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)

2017 J Fogarty & E Kalich (O/Aus)

2018 G Abdilla & | Sakova (Aus/OS)

2019 G Abdilla & L Towler (Aus)

2020 Not held due Coronavirus

2021 A Armstrong & A Li (C)

2022 P Skiffington & M Boehm (WT)
2023 C Campbell & M Saykovskaya (A)
2024 C Campbell & | Sakova (Aust)

OVER 65 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 65 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1992 J Lelliott (HV) 1992 A Stevenson (C)
1993 V N Brightwell (C) 1993 E Spooner (WG)
1994 J Lelliott (HV) 1994 Not Held

1995 J Lelliott (HV) 1995 D Bridson (Aus)
1996 B Bates (Aus) 1996 | Silins (Aus)
1997 J Lelliott (HV) 1997 Not Held

1998 A Herbert (Aus) 1998 A Brugnoli (Aus)
1999 J Lelliott (HV) 1999 A Robottom (WG)
2000 G Nesbitt (Aus) 2000 A Robottom (WG)
2001 A Herbert (Aus) 2001 M McGregor (WT)
2002 A Herbert (Aus) 2002 M McGregor (WT)
2003 A Herbert (Aus) 2003 B Davies (Aus)
2004 C deBondt (Aus) 2004 M Sneddon (MN)
2005 C deBondt (Aus) 2005 M Mulcahy (Aus)
2006 K Sands (Aus) 2006 P Tait (Aus)

2007 Nam Hang Lee (A) 2007 M Sneddon (MN)
2008 M Wright (Aus) 2008 M Sneddon (MN)
2009 M Wright (Aus) 2009 M Sneddon (MN)
2010 B Reid (Aus) 2010 M Sneddon (MN)
2011 B Reid (Aus) 2011 M Mulcahy (Aus)
2012 W Weinstock (A) 2012 B Bird (Aus)

2013 T Samuelsson (Aus) 2013 V Beaver (CM)
2014 No Champs due World Vets 2014 No Champs due World Vets
2015 W L Chan (A) 2015 T Sulimova (A)
2016 K'Y Lai (A) 2016 T Sulimova (A)
2017 T Samuelsson (Aus) 2017 T Sulimova (A)
2018 K'Y Lai (A) 2018 Y Fogarty (O)
2019 G Abdilla (Aus) 2019 J Aduckiewicz (Aus)
2020 Not held due Coronavirus 2020 Not held due Coronavirus
2021 B N Ellis (O) 2021 Y M Fogarty (O)
2022 K'Y Lai (A) 2022 T Sulimova (A)
2023 K'Y Lai (A) 2023 Anny Li (C)

2924 C Campbell (Aust) 2024 Anny Li (C)



1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 65 MEN'S DOUBLES

W Joker & C Roden (C/Aus)
W Joker & C Roden (C/Aus)

J Lelliott & R Gregory (HV/WT)
J Lelliott & R Gregory (HV/WT)
R Bates & R Poon (Aus)

M Allardyce & J Lelliott (HV)

J Craig & A Herbert (Aus)

K Armstrong & E Moore (C)

B Halpin & E Moore (C)

A Herbert & E Moore (Aus/C)
A Herbert & E Moore (Aus/C)
C De Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus)
C De Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus)
B Reid & C Sykes (Aus)

B Reid & C Sykes (Aus)

C De Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus)
M Wright & G Lee (Aus)

M Wright & G Lee (Aus)

M Wright & G Lee (Aus)

M Wright & B Reid (Aus)

K Cole & M Ede (Aus)

T Samuelsson & W Weinstock (Aus/A)
No Champs due World Vets
W L Chan &K Y Lai (A)

K'Y Lai & D Pattinson (A)

M Ede & M Solomons (Aus)
K'Y Lai & S Tait (A/Aus)

K'Y Lai & L S Wang (A)

Not held due Coronavirus

D Samson & S M Wallace (C)
K Lai & W L Sheng (A)

| Talbot & L Ward (W)

Y Jiang & | Tan-Kang (A /Aust)

OVER 65 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

1992  Not Held

1993  Not Held

1994  Not Held

1995 D Bridson & A Stevenson (Aus/C)
1996 N Brant & D Lassen (CM/A)

1997  Not Held

1998 A Brugnoli & R Orange (Aus/WR)
1999 D De Low & A Robottom (Aus/WG)
2000 B Meads & A Robottom (WG)

2001 E Spooner & J Woodward (MN/Aus)
2002  E Spooner & J Woodward (MN/Aus)
2003 B Davies & P Rosario (Aus)

2004 A Robottom & M Sneddon (MN)
2005 M Mulcahy & B Tabb (Aus/C)

2006 B Bird & | Kent (Aus/C)

2007 A Robottom & M Sneddon (MN)
2008 M Mulcahy & M Sneddon (Aus/MN)
2009 M Mulcahy & J Munn (Aus)

2010 M Sneddon & P Bennyworth (MN/WK)
2011 M Mulcahy & B Davies (Aus)

2012 G Halford & H Paul (MN)

2013  V Beaver & L Barker (CM/C)

2014  No Champs due World Vets

2015  V Beaver & A Roberts (A/Aus)
2016 T Sulimova & M Gabbedy (A/Aus)
2017  J Aduckiewicz & C Cowie (Aus)
2018  V Beaver & T Salimova (A)

2019  V Beaver & T Salimova (A)

2020  Not held due Coronavirus

2021 M Bohm & T Salimova (WT/A)
2022 Not Held

2023  Aidong Li & Anny Li (A)

2024  Aidong Li & Anny Li (A)

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 65 MIXED DOUBLES

J Delahunty & I Cleland (HV)

C Roden & | Cleland (Aus/HV)

J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)

J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)

J Lelliott & N Brant (HV/CM)

J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)

J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)

J Lelliott & A Robottom (HV/WG)
G Nesbitt & A Robottom (Aus/WG)
E Moore & J Prisk (C)

A Herbert & J Woodward (Aus)

C De Bondt & P Rosario (Aus)

K Sands & B Davies (Aus)

C deBondt & M Mulcahy (Aus)

B Reid & M Mulcahy (Aus)

W Borkhardt & J Munn (Aus)

C de Bondt & M Mulcahy (Aus)

M Wright & M Sneddon (Aus/MN)
M Wright & M Sneddon (Aus/MN)
B Reid & M Mulcahy (Aus)

R Ammundsen & B Bird (MN/Aus)
M Wright & V Beaver (Aus/CM)
No Champs due World Vets

D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)

W Borkhardt & M Gabbedy (Aus)
D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)

D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)

D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)
Not held due Coronavirus

S Wong & S Yoshioka (C)

D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)
K'Y Lai & Aidong Li (A)

Y Jiang & Anny Li (A)



OVER 70 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 70 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1990 V Kwok (A) 1990 Not Held

1991 V Kwok (A) 1991 A Stevenson (C)

1992 V Kwok (A) 1992 A Stevenson (C)

1993 H Taylor (C) 1993 Not Held

1994 C Roden (Aus) 1994 E Spooner (WG)

1995 C Roden (Aus) 1995 E Spooner (WG)

1996 C Roden (Aus) 1996 N Brant (CM)

1997 J Place (Aus) 1997 E Spooner (WG)

1998 J Lelliott (HV) 1998 J Guggenheim (Aus)

1999 J Coad (A) 1999 Not Held

2000 D Sherman (Aus) 2000 J Woodward (Aus)

2001 M Allardyce (HV) 2001 J Woodward (Aus)

2002 E Moore (C) 2002 E Spooner (MN)

2003 T Boyd (Aus) 2003 P Rosario (Aus)

2004 T Herbert (Aus) 2004 A Robottom (MN)

2005 T Herbert (Aus) 2005 M McGregor (WT)

2006 C De Bondt (Aus) 2006 B Bird (Aus)

2007 G Lee (Aus) 2007 P Rosario (Aus)

2008 C de Bondt (Aus) 2008 B Davies (Aus)

2009 G Lee (Aus) 2009 M Sneddon (MN)

2010 B Reid (Aus) 2010 M Mulcahy (Aus)

2011 B Reid (Aus) 2011 M Mulcahy (Aus)

2012 B Reid (Aus) 2012 B Bird (Aus)

2013 M Wright (Aus) 2013 N Garrett (S)

2014 No Champs due World Vets 2014 No Champs due World Vets

2015 M Wright (Aus) 2015 P Tait (Aus)

2016 C Gradwell (Aus) 2016 M Gabbedy (Aus)

2017 M Solomans (Aus) 2017 J Coombes (Aus)

2018 T Samuelsson (Aus) 2018 V Beaver (A)

2019 D Pattinson (A) 2019 J Coombes (Aus)

2020 Not held due Coronavirus 2020 Not held due Coronavirus

2021 W Weinstock (A) 2021 T Salimova (A)

2022 K'Y Lai (A) 2022 T Sulimova (A)

2023 K'Y Lai (A) 2023 T Sulimova (A)

\2024 B E Berry (Aust) 2024 T Sulimova (A)

OVER 70 MEN'S DOUBLES OVER 70 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

1989 V Kwok & R Rowland (A/MN) 1989 | Not Held
1990 Not Held 1990 | Not Held
1991 V Kwok & R Rowland (A/MN) 1991 Not Held
1992 V Kwok & T A Sandberg (A) 1992 Not Held
1993 B Hughes & J Stevenson (WG/C) 1993 Not Held
1994 B Hughes & C Roden (WG/Aus) 1994 Not Held
1995 J Panders & C Roden (Aus) 1995 Not Held
1996 J Coad & T A Sandberg (A) 1996 Not Held
1997 J Place & C Roden (Aus) 1997 M Montique & A Stevenson (C)
1998 J Lelliott & J Delahunty (HV) 1998 | J Guggenheim & E Spooner (Aus/WG)
1999 J Lelliott & J Delahunty (HV) 1999 Not Held
2000 R Lynch & D Sherman (Aus) 2000 | E Spooner & J Woodward (WG/Aus)
2001 M Allardyce & P Bargh (HV/MN) 2001 E Spooner & J Woodward (WG/Aus)
2002 M Allardyce & P Bargh (HV/MN) 2002 | E Spooner & J Woodward (WG/Aus)
2003 D J Galvin & W W Otene (WT) 2003 | A Croccolo & P Rosario (Aus)
2004 T Herbert & G Nesbitt (Aus) 2004 | A Robottom & A Waye (MN/Aus)
2005 T Herbert & G Nesbitt (Aus) 2005 | N Milich & B Tabb (NL/C)
2006 C de Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus) 2006 P Rosario & D Sanders (Aus)
2007 C de Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus) 2007 | Kent & P Rosario (C/Aus)
2008 C de Bondt & G Nesbitt (Aus) 2008 B Davies & L McConnell (Aus)
2009 A Herbert & G Lee (Aus) 2009 M Sneddon & M Mulcahy (MN/Aus)
2010 B Reid & G Lee (Aus) 2010 M Sneddon & M Mulcahy (MN/Aus)
2011 B Reid & G Lee (Aus) 2011 M Mulcahy & B Davies (Aus)
2012 B Reid & C de Bondt (Aus) 2012 | B Bird & P Rosario (Aus)
2013 B Reid & M Wright (Aus) 2013 | G Halford & N Garrett (MN/S)
2014 No Champs due World Vets 2014 | No Champs due World Vets
2015 W Borkhardt & C Gradwell (Aus) 2015 P Tait & M Mulcahy (Aus)
2016 W Borkhardt & C Gradwel (Aus) 2016 M Gabbedy & K Webber (Aus)
2017 A Bruhn & M Ede (Aus) 2017 | J Coombes & C Lyngley (Aus)
2018 N H Lee & L Wang (A) 2018 M Fischer & B Tait (Aus)
2019 D Pattinson & W Weinstock (A) 2019 | J Coombes & C Langley (Aus)
2020 Not held due Coronavirus 2020 | Not held due Coronavirus
2021 P A Jones & W Weinstock (MN/A) 2021 V Jones & Y D Lim (WT)
2022 K'Lai & W L Sheng (A) 2022 Not Held
2023 K'Y Lai & W Weinstock (A) 2023 | J Aduckiewicz & C Cowie (Aus)
2024 C Pestonji & M J Solomons (Aust) 2024 | V Beaver & T Sulimova(A)




OVER 70 MIXED DOUBLES

1991 R Rowland & A Stevenson (MN/C)

1992 V Brown & T Sandberg (WG/A)

1993 Not Held

1994 C Roden & | Cleland (Aus/HV)

1995 C Roden & A Stevenson (Aus/C)

1996 W Wilson & N Brant (WT/CM)

1997 J Place & E Spooner (Aus/WG)

1998 J Lelliott & E Spooner (HV/WG)

1999 W Wilson & N Brant (WT/CM)

2000 L Calder & J Woodward (NL/Aus)

2001 D J Galvin & J Woodward (W T/Aus)

2002 R Morris & E Spooner (Aus/MN)

2003 T Boyd & P Rosario (Aus)

2004 T Herbert & A Robottom (Aus/MN)

2005 G Nesbitt & J Woodward (Aus)

2006 G Nesbitt & B Bird (Aus)

2007 G Nesbitt & P Rosario (Aus)

2008 G Nesbitt & P Rosario (Aus)

2009 G Lee & M Sneddon (Aus/MN)

2010 B Reid & M Mulcahy (Aus)

2011 B Reid & M Mulcahy (Aus)

2012 B Reid & B Bird (Aus)

2013 B Beid & N Garrett (Aus/S)

2014 No Champs due World Vets

2015 M Wright & P Tait (Aus)

2016 W Borkhardt & M Gabbedy (Aus)

2017 C de Bondt & M Mulcahy (Aus)

2018 M Bligh & M Gabbedy (Aus)

2019 D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)

2020 Not held due Coronavirus

2021 W Weinstock & V Beaver (A)

2022 Not Held

2023 K'Y Lai & V Beaver (A)

2024 K Fogarty & T Sulimova (A)

OVER 75 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 75 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1997 H Taylor (C) 1997 A Stevenson (C)
1998 H Taylor (C) 1998 Not Held
1999 H Taylor (C) 1999 D De Low (Aus)
2000 Not Held 2000 Not Held
2001 H Taylor (C) 2001 N Brant (CM)
2002 J Coad (A) 2002 Not Held
2003 R Lynch (Aus) 2003 N Brant (CM)
2004 K Pruess (Aus) 2004 Not Held
2005 R Lynch (Aus) 2005 E Spooner (MN)
2006 H Mcllwrath (W) 2006 D Sanders (Aus)
2007 E Moore (W) 2007 P Rosario (Aus)
2008 H Mcllwraith (W) 2008 P Rosario (Aus)
2009 E Moore (W) 2009 | Kent (C)
2010 G Nesbitt (Aus) 2010 P Rosario (Aus)
2011 C de Bondt (Aus) 2011 | Kent (C)
2012 C de Bondt (Aus) 2012 P Rosario (Aus)
2013 C de Bondt (Aus) 2013 Not Held
2014 No Champs due World Vets 2014 No Champs due World Vets
2015 N H Lee (A) 2015 P Tait (Aus)
2016 C Eade (WT) 2016 M Mulcahy (Aus)
2017 M Bligh (Aus) 2017 P Tait (Aus)
2018 W Borkhardt (Aus) 2018 P Tait (Aus)
2019 | Klaf (Aus) 2019 P Tait (Aus)
2020 Not held due Coronavirus 2020 Not held due Coronavirus
2021 W Weinstock (A) 2021 C N Garrett (S)
2022 W Weinstock (A) 2022 Not Held
2023 W Weinstock (A) 2023 V Beaver (A)

2024 M T Wright (Aust) 2024 T Sulimova (A)



2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 75 MEN'S DOUBLES

W Joker & R Lynch (C/Aus)

K Pruess & D Sherman (Aus)

K Preuss & D Sherman (Aus)

M Allardyce & H Mcllwrath (W)
H Mcllwrath & E Moore (W)

M Allardyce & P Bargh (W/MN)
G Nesbitt & A Herbert (Aus)

G Nesbitt & D Sherman (Aus)

C de Bondt & K Johnson (Aus)
C de Bondt & K Johnson (Aus)
C de Bondt & J Furness (Aust)
No Champs due World Vets

C Eade & NH Lee (WT/A)

F Alison & W K Chan (NL/Aus)
M Bligh & W Borkhardt (Aus)

M Bligh & W Borkhardt (Aus)

W Borkhardt & C Gradwell (Aus)
Not held due Coronavirus

J Jarmin & W Weinstock (MN/A)
N Lee & W Weinstock (A)

L T Samuelsson & B M Wright (Aus)
D Pattinson & W Weinstock (A)

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 75 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

B Meads & E Spooner (MN)

| Kent & P Rosario (C/Aus)

P Rosario & A Croccolo (Aus)
| Kent & J Woodward (C/Aus)
P Rosario & A Croccolo Brugnoli (Aus)
Not Held

P Rosario & | Kent (Aus/C)
Not Held

No Champs due World Vets
P Tait & M Mulcahy (Aus)

M Mulcahy & M Fischer (Aus)
M Mulcahy & P Tait (Aus)

M Fischer & P Tait (Aus)

M Mulcahy & P Tait (Aus)
Not held due Coronavirus

H Paul & V C Scarr (MN)

Not Held

V Beaver & G Halford (A/MN)
V Beaver & T Sulimova(A)

OVER 75 MIXED DOUBLES

1997 H Taylor & A Stevenson (C)
1998 Not Held

1999 H Taylor & N Brant (C/CM)

2000 Not Held

2001 H Taylor & A Stevenson (C)
2002 Not Held

2003 W Joker & A Stevenson (C/MN)
2004 Not Held

2005 K Preuss & E Spooner (Aus/MN)
2006 D Sherman & D Sanders (Aus)
2007 E Moore & B Meads (W/MN)
2008 E Moore & B Meads (W/MN)
2009 E Moore & J Prisk (W/C)

2010 G Nesbitt & P Rosario (Aus)
2011 K Johnson & | Kent (Aus/C)
2012 K Johnson & | Kent (Aus/C)
2013 C de Bondt & M Johnson (Aus)
2014 No Champs due World Vets
2015 C de Bondt & M Mulcahy (Aus)
2016 J Furness & G Rapley (Aus)
2017 J Kracht & C Langley (Aus)
2018 W Borkhardt & P Tait (Aus)
2019 W Borkhardt & M Gabbedy (Aus)
2020 Not held due Coronavirus

2021 P A Jones & H Paul (MN)

2022 Not Held

2023 B M Wright & V Beaver (Aus/A)

2024 D Pattinson & T Sulimova (A)



OVER 80 MEN'S SINGLES

2013 K Johnson (Aus)
2014 No Champs due World Vets
2015 B Halpin (C)
2016 F Alison (NL)
2017 C de Bondt (Aus)
2018 C de Bondt (Aus)
2019 C de Bondt (Aus)
2020 Not held due Coronavirus
2021 B Liu (A)
2022 L B Rong (A)
2023 K Hay (Aus)
2024 M T Wright (Aust)
OVER 80 MEN'S DOUBLES

K Johnson & H Mcllwrath (Aus/W)
No Champs due World Vets

H Mcllwrath & B Halpin (W)

F Alison & C Burridge (NL/WT)
F Alison & D Redfearn (NL)
Not Held

C De Bondt & J Furness (Aus)
Not held due Coronavirus

S Leung & B Liu (A)

N Lee & L Yiusum (A)

C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)
C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 80 WOMEN'S SINGLES

Not Held

No Champs due World Vets
Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not held due Coronavirus
H Law (C)

Not Held

G Halford (MN)

T Mathieson (N)

OVER 80 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

Not Held

No Champs due World Vets
Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not held due Coronavirus

Not Held

Not Held

G Halford & V Jones (MN/WT)
G Halford & V Jones (MN/WT)

OVER 80 MIXED DOUBLES

2013
2014
2015 -2022
2023
2024

K Johnson & | Kent (Aus/C)
No Champs due World Vets
Not Held

J Jarmin & G Halford (MN)
CD Eade & H Paul (WT/MN)



